CIN: L74899DL2001PLC109565 
GF-22 Hans Bhawan, Bahadur Saha Zafar Marg,  
Central Delhi, New Delhi, Delhi, India, 110002 

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 163(2) of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 

1. In connection with the proposed issuance of 33,48,000 (Thirty-Three Lakhs Forty Eight 

Thousand) Share Warrants convertible into Equity Shares (“warrants”) by way of 
preferential issue on a private placement cum preferential basis (hereinafter “proposed 
preferential issue of Share Warrants”) of the Company to allottees (“Proposed Allottees 
of Share Warrants”) belonging to the Promoter & Promoter Group and Non-Promoter